Presented by:

The Manager

Introduced: Drafted by:

8/7/80 JRC

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 678

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MANAGER TO TRANSFER SURPLUS EAGLECREST EQUIPMENT TO THE CITY OF KETCHIKAN.

WHEREAS, Section 53.50.220 of the Code of the City and Borough of Juneau requires Assembly approval prior to the transfer to another governmental unit of any surplus City and Borough supplies with a value greater than two hundred dollars, and

WHEREAS, the Eaglecrest Ski Area "Mighty Mite" ski lift is surplus to the needs of the City and Borough, and

WHEREAS, the City of Ketchikan has offered to purchase the "Might Mite" lift at a price of one thousand dollars, and

WHEREAS, the Eaglecrest Advisory Committee and the Manager concur that the offered price is a fair estimate of the value of the ski lift, and

WHEREAS, this transfer of supplies to another governmental unit is in the best interests of the City and Borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That the Manager is authorized to transfer the Eaglecrest "Mighty Mite" ski lift to the City of Ketchikan for the offered price of one thousand dollars.

ADOPTED this 7th day of August

, 1980.

(Attest:

Clerk